



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 175/2025 & CM APPL. 33640/2025**

**RANI GUPTA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sameer Abhyank, Mr. Aryan Srivastava and Ms. Yashika Sharma, Advocates.

versus

**SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

**28.05.2025**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 24<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MAY 28, 2025/ak**