



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 175/2025**

RANI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Arushi Chopra, Mr. Sameer
Abhyankar, Mr. Aryan Srivastava
and Mr. Krishna Rastogi, Advs

versus

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rahul Gupta, Mr. Shekhar Gupta,
Mr. Raghweendra Pratap Rao and
Mr. Vasu Goel, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. Learned senior counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is held up in part-heard matters before another Bench.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 24.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/NA