



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RC.REV. 175/2025

RANI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, Mr. Aryan
Srivastava & Ms. Krishna Rastogi,
Adv. (through VC).

versus

SURINDERKUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghwendra Pratap Rao, Adv.
(through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment slip has been moved by the petitioner.
3. Renotify on 07.08.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/hk/ah