



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 175/2025

RANI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Avinash Lakhanpal, Advocate
(through vc).

versus

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.05.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 34894/2026 (Early hearing)

2. The present application filed on behalf of the petitioner/applicant under Section 151 of the CPC, seeks the following prayers: -

“A) Allow the present application and fix the matter of early hearing as per the convenience of calendar of this Hon'ble Court

B) Pass any other or further orders as this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the present facts and circumstances.”

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the present application.

4. Leave granted.

5. The present application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed of accordingly.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 21, 2026/bsr/db